
VILLAGE OFWINDOSR
VILLAGE BOARD RESOLUTION 2020—35

APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS FOR
WINDSORMUNICIPAL BUILDING PROJECTS

WHEREAS, the Village ofWindsor has contracted With Mass Brothers Construction Co.,
Inc. for construction management services (Project Manager) for the Village Police Department and
Public Works Facility; and

WHEREAS, the Village’s Project Manager has reviewed, and recommends approval of,
Change Order #01 from Foley Electric, Inc., attached hereto, which provides for an exit light and an
emergency light between bays 1 & 2 at the Public Works Department location on Depot St in the
amount of $605.49; and

WHEREAS, the Village’s Project Manager has reviewed, and recommends approval of,
Change Order #02 from Foley Electric, Inc., attached hereto, which provides for an upsized
electrical feeder for the well at the Public Works Department location in the amount of $433.71;
and

WHEREAS, the Village’s Project Manager has reviewed, and recommends approval of,
Change Order #03 from Advanced Building Corporation, attached hereto, which provides a credit
of $1,685.37 for the removal of door 116 and inlling of the opening with steel studs and drywall
between the Police Department and Public Works Department; and

WHEREAS, the Village’s Project Manager has reviewed, and recommends approval of,
Change Order #05 from R.G. Huston Company, Inc., attached hereto, which provides a credit of
$3,000 for the highway right ofway permit at the Public Works Department location; and

WHEREAS, the Village’s Project Manager has reviewed, and recommends approval of,
Change Order #06 from R.G. Huston Company, Inc, attached hereto, for foundation undercuts and
replacement with stone related to the Public Works Department foundation and materials storage
building in the amount of $2,268;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of
Windsor that it hereby authorizes acceptance of the attached Change Order #01 from Foley Electric,
Inc. in the amount of $605.49, Change Order #02 from Foley Electric in the amount of $433.71,
Change Order #03 a credit from Advanced Building Corporation in the amount of $1,685.37,
Change Order #05 a credit from R.G. Huston Company, Inc. in the amount of $3,000, and Change
Order #06 from R.G. Huston Company, Inc. in the amount of $2,268 all as recommended by the
Village’s Project Manager. The Village President, Village Attorney and Staff are authorized to
execute the change orders on behalfof the Village.

The above and foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Village
Board of the Village ofWindsor, Dane County, Wisconsin, on the 215i day ofMay, 2020, by a vote
of 5 in favor and D opposed.



VILLAGE OF WINDSOR

é s

Robert E. Wipperfurthresignt

Attested by:

CW(W
Christine Capstran, Clérk

Incorporated bv Reference:
Change Order #01 — Foley Electric, Inc.
Change Order #02 — Foley Electric, Inc.
Change Order #03 - Advanced Building Corporation
Change Order #05 — R.G. Huston Company
Change Order #06 — R.G. Huston Company



é
'.-._--AIA Document G731" — 2019
Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

Q‘s"!

I

\S‘r'0

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: _CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Windsor DPW/PD Contract ForiiéyéiQCEEiQ»:,I.j [CilangnJQLdmyjgsfgl j
4 160 Cty Hwy V & 6770 Depot St. Date: 03-01-2020 Date: 05-08-20
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name andaddress) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Village ofWindsor Dimension IV Maas Brothers Construction Co., Inc.
4084 Mueller Road, Deforest, WI 53532 6515 Grand Teton Plaza Suite I IO 410 Water Tower Court

Madison, WI 53719 Watertown, WI 53094
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Foley Electric, Inc.
2738 S Bartels Drive
Beloit, WI 53511

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description ofrhe change and, rfapplicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Provide ( l) exit light and one EM light between bay l and 2 at the Police Department per construction bulletin #2.

The original Contract Sum was $ 434 800.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders S
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 434 800.00
The Contract Sum will beééiy this Change Order in the amount of S 0.65549

'1’

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 435 405.49

The ContractTime will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor‘s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in
which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

S

Dimension IV Maas Brothers Construction Co. Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CON RU ION (Firm name)

SIGNATURE IGNATURE
I. a .ch .

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Foley Electric, Inc. Village ofWindsor
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 0 E (Fir ngne) .

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Robertipperfurth, Village President

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
f5 » ~ 22>

DATE: DATE:

AIA Document 6131‘ - 2019 (tormerly 6701'" CMa - 1992). Copyrlght 1992 and 2019 by The Amencan institute ofArchitects. All rights reserved The
“American Institute of Architects.” AIA.‘ the AIA Logo and AIA Contract Documents" are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission This
documentwas produced by AIA software at 09:16:26 ET on 05/11/2020 under Order No.7266650923 which expires on 01/17/2021. is not tor resale. Is licensed
tor one-time use only. and may only be used tn accordance with the AIA Contract Documents‘ Terms of Servlce To report copyright violations. e-malt
copyright@aia.org.
UserNotes: (389ADA56)



RESIDENTIAL Egyv INDUSTRIAL
COMMERCIAL 1_

ETIEDECTRIC VOICE / DATA
2738 Barteus Dr. OFFICE 608-365-9390
Benoit WI 53511 FAX 608-365-2175

REVISED April 29, 2020

To: Maas Brothers Construction ‘1

Attn: Kim Gretz
410 Water Tower Court
WatertOWn, WI 53094

Job: Windsor Police department
6670 Depot St
Windsor, WI 53598

CB-2

This Proposal includes:
1. Delete (2) card reader and (1) electric door release at door 116 (conduit rough in only).
2. Provide and install conduit and wiring to door between bay 1 and 2.
3. Provide and install (1) Exit light and (1) EM light at door between bay 1 and 2.

CB-z Proposal

SubtotalHours Hourly Rate (PER HR)

_ $ 360.00 s - s 360.00

ELL _.J_-_.‘._‘._L;a.r .z-wv ,_
I

,4;
r

a Lt. M’s‘wg. ‘ g- s 217.00 s 10-85 s 227-85

' -
SubTotaI s 587.85

3% bond s 17.64

Total $ 605.49

Thank you,

Jeff Toberman
Estimator - Project Manager



WAIA Document G731" — 2019
Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION'
Windsor DPW/PD Contract For: (FoleyéElecmc, Inc. Y Y

1 j
4160 Cty Hwy V 8t. 6770 Depot St. Date. 03-01-2020 Date: 05-08-20
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Village ofWindsor Dimension 1V Maas Brothers Construction Co., Inc.
4084 Mueller Road, Deforest, WI 53532 651 5 Grand Teton Plaza Suite l lo 410 Water Tower Court

Madison, WI 5371 9 Watertown, WI 53094
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Foley Electric, Inc.
2738 S Bartels Drive
BeIoit, WI 535 II

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a derailed description ofthe change and, Vapplicable, attach or reference specific exhibits Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Upsizc electrical feeder for the new well at the DPW per construction bulletin #3.

The original Contract Sum was $ 434 800.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders S 605.49
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was S 435 405.49
The Contract Sum will beIIncreased By this Change Order'm the amount of 3 (“$2133.71-
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 435 839.20

The ContractTime will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor's Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the ContractTime, that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in
which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Dimension lV Maas Brothers C- struction Co. Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CO ST ' '

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE //WIT Hi. 2.!- 'u' un:-'
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: BEE:

Foley__Electric, Inc. Village ofWindsor
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) O NER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
r

Robert E. Wippert‘urth. Village President

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NA E AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AIA Document 6781‘ - 2019 (formerly G701 N CMa ~ 1992). Copyright 1992 and 2019 by The American Institute otArehlteels. All rights reserved The
American lnsliiule of Arehilecls. AIA. the AIA Logo. and AIA Conlrael Documenls are registered trademarks and may not be used wllhout permission Thls
doeumentwas produced by AIA software at 09.16.34 ET on 05111I2020 under Order No.7256650923 which expires on (WW/2021. ls not tor resale. is licensed
tor one-time use only. and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents. Terms ct Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail
copyrighl@aia.org.
UserNotes: (389ADA55)



RESIDENTIAL POLE? 73;; INDUSTRIAL
COMMERCIAL R, EL-ECTR'C VOICE/DATA

OFFICE 608-365-9390
FAX 608-365-21 75

2738 Bartells Dr.
eloit. WI 53511

April 21. 2020

To: Maas Brothers Construction
Attn: Kim Gretz
41 0 Water Tower Court
Watertown, WI 53094

Job: Windsor Department of Public Works
4160 County Highway V
Deforest, WI

Well Feeder Upsize

This Proposal includes:
‘l. Upsizing wire to #8 THHN
2. Upsizing underground pipe to 1 inch
3. Additional labor for installing larger wire size

WELL FEEDERUPsIza

Subtotal
90.005 270.00

_ _ S

Hourly Rate (PER HR)
3 $

$ 143.88 SA $ 7.19 S 151.07
‘

Subtotal s 421.07

Bond 3% $ 12.63
TotaI s 433.71

Thank you,

Austin Foley
Estimator — Project Manager



AIA Document G731" — 2019
Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT tNFORMATlON: ‘ CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
WindsorDPW/PD ContractForzngtiiiiegdegil‘chg' ‘ ighénigjgrééNiibéif‘QS

Corp.
4160 Cty Hwy V 8c 6770 Depot St. Date: 03-01-2020 Date: 05-08-20
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Village ofWindsor Dimension IV Maas Brothers Construction Co., Inc.
4084 Mueller Road, Deforest, WI 53532 651 5 Grand Teton Plaza Suite I l0 410 Water Tower Court

Madison, Wl 53719 Watertown, WI 53094
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Advanced Building Corp.
4125 Terminal Drive Suite 100
McFarland, WI 53558

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description oft/2e change and. ifapplicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
alrributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Remove door H6 per CB#02 and inll existing opening with steel studs and drywall

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,778,950.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -5 880 00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was S l.773.070.00

$
S

l
The Contract Sum will behlecreasedlby this Change Order in the amount of it‘i‘lgstaj? ,2

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be l,77l,384.63

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time. that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directlve until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in
which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Dimension lV Maas Brothers Co., lnc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) A

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE ’ ’
mgiL net «_

H'I' urn,“
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Advanced Building Corp. Village ofWindsor
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) O ER Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIG ATURE
Robert B. Wipperfurth Village PreSIdent

PRINTED NAME AND TlI'LE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
5 ‘ Zl e ZD

DATE: DATE:

AM Document G731" — 20 1 9 (formerly 6701'“ CMa - 1992). Copyright 1992 and 2019 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights resented. The
American lnsulule of Architects AIA the AIA Logo. and AIA Conlract Documents” are reglslered trademarks and may not be used without permission This
document was produced by AIA software at 09:01 33 ET on 05/1 1/2020 under Order No.7256650923 which expires on 01/17/2021. Is not tor resale. ls licensed
tor one-time use only, and may only be used tn accordance with the AIA Contract Documents'Tarms oi Service. To report copynght violations. e-mail
eopyright@ala.org
UserNotes: (SBQADME)



ADVANCED
BUILDING
CORPORATION11m

\‘l’l
3624 Pioneer Road
Verona. WI 53593
Phone: 608.833.0900

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER # 02

To: Windsor Police Department Remodel Project Date: 5/5/2020
6770 Depot Street Deforest, WI 53532

Re: CB 002

Attn: Owner Representative Sent Via Email

We are requesting a Change Order be issued to our contract for the following work:

CB 002
Labor Material

Adjustments to Canopy Dimensions and pier height clarification $ -
Remove door #116, inll existing opening. (Includes 4 hour credit) 210 50 $ 260.00
Delete Painting door (no paint forwall infill) $ (100.00)
Remove door #116 and ail affiliated hardware information from the schedule $ (1,845.37)

General Contractor Markup 5%

Total cost proposal for work as described above s (1,685.37)

Respectfully Submitted, Accepted

X X

Daniel Kieman 5a a
Project Manager
Advanced Building Corporation Name:M b.) l DDCl’RbV-HA
3624 Pioneer Rd. . , 3

Verona, w: 53593-9706 Tine; V I i logeWY6iW
608.833.0900 ofce V
608.833.8483 fax
608.209.3836 cell Company: \li “(10g o? b.)Old 55V
dkleman@abcmadison.com



@AIA Document G731" - 2019v ‘39%.“? '

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT lNFQRMgTION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Windsor 01>me Contract Forsgli’G'Huston? @ha’i’eord’er Numberos é

4160 Cty Hwy V & 6770 Depot St. Date: 03-01 -2020 Date: 05-08-20
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Village ofWindsor Dimension IV Maas Brothers Construction Co.. Inc.
4084 Mueller Road, Deforest, WI 53532 651 5 Grand Teton Plaza Suite IIO 410 Water Tower Court

Madison, WI 53719 Watertown. Wl 53094
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
RG Huston Co. Inc.
256] CoffeytoWn Road
Come Grove. WI 53527

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a derailed description oflhe change and, ifapplicable, attach or reference specic exhibits Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Deduct - highway right ofway permit.

The original Contract Sum was 814965.00$
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 203 2:23.25
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was S l 018 “8.25

S

S

ii
The Contract Sum will be {49393554 by this Change Order in the amount of {ABEOJOSOO 3'

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be l,015,|88.25

The ContractTlme will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor's Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in
which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Dimension IV Maas Brothers Cons ct' Co. Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CO UC ION (Firm name)/
SIGNATURE I NA E

'ViV
l. g

.
I

.

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

RG Huston Co., Inc. Village ofWindsor
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) 0 ER (Firm mtg

SIGNATURE lcNAwRE
'

Robert E. Wippert‘utth, Village Prc dent

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
L: ~ l l ~ 20

DATE: DATE:

AIA Document G731” - 2019 (formerly G701" CMa - 1992). Copyright 1992 and 2019 by The American Institute otArchttects. All rights reserved. The
‘American institute oi Architects ‘ “AIA.” the AIA Logo. and AIA Contract Documents are registered trademarks and may not he used without permission This
document was produced by AIA software at 09:17:26 ET on 05/11/2020 under Order No.7256650923 which expires on 01I1712021. is not tot resale. ls licensed
for one-time use only. and may only be used In accordance with the AIA Contract Documents° Terms oi Service. To report copyright violations. e-malt
copyright®aia.org.
UserNotes: (339ADA57)



R.G. HUSTON COMPANX INC.

20-002

Windsor PubllcWorks Building

Deforest. WI

Maas Brothers Construction Co.. Inc.
410 Water Tower Court
Watenown, WI 53094

Attn‘ Mark A. Stafford

05-05-2020 Permit Deduct

5/5/2020

Grand Total:

X

Mark A. Stafford
Maas Brothers

2561 Coeytown Road
Collage Grove. Wisconsin 53527

Date:

608-255-9223
FAX BOB-8396936

$3,000.00



lgit‘iV/fAIA DocumentG731 —2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION; CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Windsor DPW/PD Contract For:[KG-Hu$t6n,.i [phange Order Number 06
4160 Cty Hwy V 8c 6770 Depot St. Date: 03-01-2020 Daw 05-! [-20
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Village ofWindsor Dimension IV Mans Brothers Construction Co., Inc.
4084 Mueller Road, Deforest, WI 53532 6515 Grand Teton Plaza Suite l l0 410 Water Tower Court

Madison, Wl 53719 Watenown, Wl 53094
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
RG Huston Co. Inc.
2561 Coffeytown Road
Cottage Grove, Wl 53527

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description ofthe change and. lfapplicable. attach or reference specic exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Foundation undercuts and replacement with stone related to the DPW foundation and materials storage building per the attachement.

The original Contract Sum was 8l4965.00$
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders S 200 i 23.25
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was S “015,1 88.25

$
S

The Contract Sum will beginé’ieiiedjby this Change Order in the amount of t‘ 33268390
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 1,017,456.25

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor‘s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE. This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time, that have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owrter and Contractor, m

which case a Change Order'is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT. CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Dimension lV Maas Brothers Construc ’on Co. inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) w -

srouaruTaE
I. E

.
I

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

RG Huston C0,, Inc. Village ofWindsor
CONTRACTOR (Flrm name) O ER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Robert E. Wipperfurth, Village President

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE5; ll — lo
DATE DATE:

AIA Document G731" - 2019 (formerly 6701'" CMa - 1992). Copyright® 1992 and 2019 by The Amerlcan tnstltute oIArchltects. All rights reserved. The
American Institute ot Architects " ‘AIA the AIA Logo and AIA Contract Documents are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission This
documentwas produced by AIA software at 09 17:19 ET on 05I11I2020 under Order No.7256650923 which exptres on 01/17/2021. is not tor resale. ts licensed
tor one-time use only. and may only be used In accordance with the AIA Contract Documents° Terms oi Service To report copyright violations. e-matl
copyright@ala org.
Uaer Notes: (SBQADASS)



2561 Coffeytown RoadR.G. HUSTON COMPW INC. Cottage Grove, WIsconsln 53527
608-255-9223

FAX. 606-839-5936

20-002

Windsor PublicWorks Building

Deforest. WI

Maas Brothers Construction 00.. Inc.
410 Water Tower Court
Watertown, Wi 53094

Attn: Mark A. Stafford

Building Footing Undercuts

Grand Total: $1,916.00

X Date:

Mark A. Stafford
Maas Brothers



Mark Stafford

From: Nts-Madison < nts-madison@nummelintesting.com>
Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 7:23 AM
To: Mark Stafford
Cc: Kim Gretz; kreinhardt@rghuston.com; 'Davis Clark'
Subject: New Windsor Public Works Building - Building Undercuts Updates

Mark,

Listed below are the undercut dimensions and depths for the Public Works Building:

North Wall Line

22’ x 12’ x 1’
10’ x 9' x 1’
12’ x 9' x 0.5’

WestWall Llne

5' x 5' x 4.5'
9’ x 13' x 2'
15’ x 7’ x 2’

South Wall Line

19’ x 11' x 1.5’

East Wall Line

None

Let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Thanks,

NS
NUMMELlN
TESTING SERVICES. INC.
Quality & Excellence Since 1987

Nate J. Fehrman, E.I.T.
5620 Woodland Drive
Waunakee, Wl 53597
(608) 849-9120 (office)
(608) 21 2-8602 (cell)
nts—madison@nummelintesting.com — General Email
www.nummelintesting.com



R.G. HUSTON COMPANX INC.

20-002

Windsor PublicWorks Bullding

Deforest, WI

Maas Brothers Construction Co., Inc.
410 Water Tower Court
Watertown, WI 53094

Attn: Mark A. Stafford

Materials storage Building Footing EBS

Middle

Grand Total:

X

Mark A. Stafford
Maas Brothers

2561 Coffeytown Road
Cottage Grove. Wisconsin 53527

Date:

608-255-9223
FAX: SOB-8395938

$352.00



Mark Stafford

From: Nts-Madison <nts-madison@nummelintesting.com>
Sent: Thursday, May 7, 2020 4:16 PM
To: Mark Stafford
Cc: Kim Gretz; kreinhardt@rghuston.com; 'Davis Clark'
Subject: NewWindsor Public Works Building - Material Storage Undercuts

Mark,

Listed below are the undercut dimensions and depths for the Materials Storage Building:

North Wall Line

7’ x 7’ x 0.5’ -> To remove water at base (seeping from sidewalls); provide stable base for concrete contractor

Wgsg Wail Line

7' x 10' x 1.0’ -> Footing-grade soils contained wet/loose pockets

South Wall Line

7’ x 15’ x 1.0’ -> Footing-grade soils contained wet/loose pockets

East Wall Line

6’ x 17' x 1.0’ -> Footing-grade soils contained wet/loose pockets

North InteriorWall Line

None

Middle Interior Wall Line

7’ x 11’ x 1.0’ -> Remove trash deposit and soft fill soils

South interiorWall Line

None

Let me know If you have any questions or concerns.

Thanks,

NS
NUMMELlN
TESTiNG SERVICES. lNC.
Quality & Excellence Since 1987



Nate J. Fehrman, E.I.T.
5620 Woodland Drive
Waunakee, WI 53597
(608) 849-9120 (office)
(608) 212-8602 (cell)
nts—madison@nummelintesting.com — General Email
www.nummel§ntesting.com


